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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in the Railway Budget 2009-10 some new trains were introduced including Durg-Jaipur (weekly) and Kolkata-Bikaner Express (weekly) via Nagore and extension of trains 2993-2994 Mumbai-Jaipur Express to Delhi (Tri-weekly) and 2985-2986
Sealdah-Jaipur to Ajmer (daily);

(b) if so, the said trains are introduced as per schedule;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which these trains are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(a): Yes, Madam. 8207/8208 Durg-Jaipur Express has been introduced from 22-01-2010 and 2495/2496 Kolkata-Bikaner Express
from 30-12-2009. 2993/2994 Bandra-Jaipur Express has been extended upto Delhi Sarai Rohilla from 30-08-2009. 2987/2988
Sealdah-Ajmer Express has been introduced from 12-09-2009 for six days a week and daily from 12-12-2009.

(b) & (d): Do not arise.
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